
Scoreboard 
Final     1 2 3 4 T 
Stephen F. Austin  (1-1)  0 0 0 0 0 
Southern Methodist  (1-1) « 0 21 14 17 52 
 
 
Scoring Summary 
FRIST Quarter  
NONE 
Second Quarter  
Mustangs TD Zach Line 3 yd run (Chase Hover kick) 12:13 
Drive: 14 Plays, 93 Yards, TOP 7:44  SMU 7-0 
Mustangs TD Zach Line 1 yd run (Chase Hover kick) 10:12 
Drive: 3 Plays, 31 Yards, TOP 1:31 SMU 14-0 (RESULT FROM 15YD INT RET) 
Mustangs TD Kenneth Acker 56 yd blocked FG return (Chase Hover kick) 
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00  SMU 21-0 
Third Quarter  
Mustangs TD Keenan Holman 25 yd pass from Garrett Gilbert (Chase Hover kick) 9:23 
Drive: 8 Plays, 73 Yards, TOP 3:29  SMU 28-0 
Mustangs TD Ja'Gared Davis 34 yd fumble return (Chase Hover kick) 6:14 
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00  SMU 35-0 
Fourth Quarter  
Mustangs FG Chase Hover 43 yd FG 14:47 
Drive: 5 Plays, 34 Yards, TOP 2:16 SMU 38-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT) 
Mustangs TD Kenneth Acker 77 yd interception return (Chase Hover kick) 13:12 
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00  SMU 45-0 
Mustangs TD Cameron Rogers 96 yd fumble return (Chase Hover kick) 10:46 
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00  SMU 52-0 
 
 
Team Stats    SFA  SMU 
First Downs   28  17 
Third Down Efficiency 9-22  3-13 
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-2  0-1 
Plays-Net Yards  100-466 70-328 
Rushes-Yds   26-75  29-72 
Passing Yds   391  256 
Kick Return Yds  92  19 
Punt Return Yds  10  24 
Passes    43-74-6 21-41-1 
Punts    7-208  7-252 
Fumbles-Lost   5-4  2-2 
Penalties-Yds   7-56  10-86 
Sack-Yds   2--12  3--22 
Time of Poss.   27:0  33:0 
 
 
Individual Stats 
RUSHING 
SFA: Doug Gentry 10-57, Jeremy Barnes 4-19, Keith Lawson 3-19, Gus Johnson 4-9, Mike Brooks 1--5, 
Brady Attaway 1--7, Joe Minden 3--17 
SMU: Zach Line 19-60, Luke Seeker 4-25, Conner Preston 2-2, Rishaad Wimbley 1-1, Billy Dugal 1-0, 
Garrett Gilbert 2—16 
 
PASSING 
SFA: Joe Minden 24-38-207-2, Brady Attaway 19-36-184-4 
SMU: Garrett Gilbert 19-36-205-1, Conner Preston 2-5-51-0 
 
RECEIVING 
SFA: Cordell Roberson 10-76, DJ Ward 7-87, Mike Brooks 7-46, Gralyn Crawford 5-42,  
Anthony Foster 3-18, Kris Lott 2-29, Aaron Thomas 2-27, Ryan Gambel 2-26, Marquis Mosley 1-20, 
Calib Hadnot 1-14, Keith Lawson 1-9, Gus Johnson 1-0, Doug Gentry 1--3 
SMU: Keenan Holman 5-88, Jeremy Johnson 4-46, Zach Line 4-39, Der'rikk Thompson 3-13,  
Cole Loftin 2-8, Gehrig Dieter 1-49, Ryan Walker 1-11, Rishaad Wimbley 1-2 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 SMU KO 15:00 19 PUNT 13:20 28 3 9 1:40

2 1 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 13:20 32 FUMB 13:11 49 1 17 0:09

3 1 SMU FUMB 13:11 opp 49 PUNT 11:32 44 3 -7 1:39

4 1 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 11:32 15 INT 10:00 opp 42 7 43 1:32

5 1 SMU INT 10:00 30 PUNT 8:25 35 3 5 1:35

6 1 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 8:25 39 PUNT 6:53 opp 48 7 13 1:32

7 1 SMU PUNT 6:53 3 INT 6:46 1 1 -2 0:07

8 1 Stephen F. Austin INT 6:46 opp 32 FGA 4:57 opp 6 6 26 1:49

9 1 SMU FGA 4:57 10 TD 12:13 14 90 7:44

10 2 Stephen F. Austin KO 12:13 25 INT 11:43 39 4 14 0:30

11 2 SMU INT 11:43 opp 31 TD 10:18 3 31 1:25

12 2 Stephen F. Austin KO 10:12 19 INT 8:44 opp 42 8 39 1:28

13 2 SMU INT 8:44 20 PUNT 7:04 26 3 6 1:40

14 2 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 7:04 45 INT 6:16 opp 42 3 13 0:48

15 2 SMU INT 0:00 opp 32 FUMB 6:16 opp 32 0 0 0:00

16 2 Stephen F. Austin FUMB 6:16 32 PUNT 5:00 38 6 6 1:16

17 2 SMU PUNT 5:00 opp 49 PUNT 3:02 39 3 -12 1:58

18 2 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 3:02 30 PUNT 1:48 39 5 9 1:14

19 2 SMU PUNT 1:48 opp 33 FGA 0:46 opp 38 4 -5 1:02

20 2 Stephen F. Austin FGA 0:46 38 FGA 0:00 opp 30 6 32 0:46

21 3 SMU FGA 15:00 44 TD 15:00 44 0 0 0:00

22 3 Stephen F. Austin KO 14:54 22 INT 12:52 opp 35 7 43 2:02

23 3 SMU INT 12:52 27 TD 9:23 8 73 3:29

24 3 Stephen F. Austin KO 9:23 25 DOWNS 7:27 opp 20 8 55 1:56

25 3 SMU DOWNS 7:27 20 PUNT 6:23 20 3 0 1:04

26 3 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 6:23 44 FUMB 6:14 34 1 -10 0:09

27 3 SMU FUMB 6:14 opp 34 TD 6:14 opp 34 0 0 0:00

28 3 Stephen F. Austin KO 6:04 17 PUNT 3:55 48 6 31 2:09

29 3 SMU PUNT 3:55 14 PUNT 2:52 24 6 10 1:03

30 3 Stephen F. Austin PUNT 2:52 26 PUNT 2:03 24 3 -2 0:49

31 3 SMU PUNT 2:03 41 FG 14:55 opp 25 5 34 2:08

32 4 Stephen F. Austin KO 14:47 31 INT 13:12 opp 26 7 43 1:35

33 4 SMU INT 13:12 TD 13:12 0 0 0:00

34 4 Stephen F. Austin KO 13:12 25 INT 10:46 opp 18 8 57 2:26

35 4 SMU INT 10:46 TD 10:46 0 0 0:00

36 4 Stephen F. Austin KO 10:41 26 PUNT 9:45 31 3 5 0:56

37 4 SMU PUNT 9:45 34 DOWNS 6:39 opp 24 7 42 3:06

38 4 Stephen F. Austin DOWNS 6:39 24 PUNT 4:52 27 3 3 1:47

39 4 SMU PUNT 4:52 30 FUMB 3:52 25 2 -5 1:00

40 4 Stephen F. Austin FUMB 3:52 opp 25 FUMB 2:20 opp 18 3 7 1:32

41 4 SMU FUMB 2:20 18 HALF 0:00 45 4 27 2:20


